love, peer solidarity, self-expression, and person not patient” (p.162).  

Madan and colleagues (2016) conducted an exploratory study of adolescent psychiatric 

inpatients and their guardian’s approval with treatment and compared their perceptions’ 

association with treatment results. One hundred twenty-nine adolescents (n= 129; 62.6% 

participation rate) and 101 parents (49.0% participation rate) completed a measure of patient 

satisfaction, [Perceptions of Care] POC (Madan et al., 2016). The POC survey is a 20-item 

measure of satisfaction the inpatient care they received across four areas interpersonal aspects of